N AEC Political Campaigner Disclosure Return
- FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19

Section 314AB(1) of the Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918 (Electoral Act) requires political campaigners to
furnish a return within 16 weeks after the end of the financial year.

The due date for lodging this return is 21 October 2019.
Completing the Return:

e This return is to be completed by the person who is nominated as the financial controller with the AEC.

e This return is to be completed with reference to the Financial Disclosure Guide for Political Campaigners.
e Amounts should be reported on a GST inclusive basis.

e This return will be available for public inspection from 3 February 2020 at www.aec.qov.au.

e Any supporting documentation included with this return may be treated as part of a public disclosure and
displayed on the AEC website.

e The information on this return is collected under s314AB of the Electoral Act.

Name of political
campaigner COALAI LimiTED

Financial controller details

Name of financial controller| A7, cymnise Franv ey

Postal address of political , ,
camgaigner Po Box 10944

Suburbitown BRSOV E State &2 Postcode 7092

Telephone number|((07) 3/57 //98% Faxnumber ( ) ~/a

Email address| michael. finney @cond 2t .Con

Financial controller’s certification

| certify that the information contained in this return and its attachments is true and (Z’
complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | have made due and
reasonable inquiries of the organisation on whose behalf | am authorised to complete
this form. | understand that submitting a false or misleading return is an offence under
Division 137.1 of the Criminal Code Act 1995.
OR | certify that the information contained in this return and its attachments is true and 0]
complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, except for the particulars
detailed in the ‘Notice of Incomplete Return’ form (aftached).| have made due and
reasonable inquiries of the organisation on whose behalf | am authorised to complete
this form. | understand that submitting a false or misleading return or omitting any matter
which makes the information misleading is an offence under Division 137.1 of the

Criminal Code Act 1995.
Financial
controller’s & ) —7 .
signature m 727 et A ) Date| 2/ zu//ﬁ
Enquiries and returns Disclosure and Compliance Phone: 02 6271 4552
should be addressed to: Australian Electoral Commission Fax: 026293 7655
Locked Bag 4007 Email: fad@aec.gov.au
Canberra ACT 2601

Office use only
Date received
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Part 1a: Total receipts for financial year 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

This is the gross amount of all cash and non-cash benefits received by, or on behalf of, the
political campaigner, during the 2018-19 financial year. It includes all amounts received for

the financial year.
Part 1b: Amount calculated to be the value of gifts-in-kind

This is the amount calculated to be the value of gifts-in-kind which was included in the ‘total

receipts’ amount reported at Part 1a.

$ 16,573 09%,

Part 2: Amounts of more than $13,800 received in financial year 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

Details of any person or organisation from whom receipts (including loans) of more than $13,800 were received

during the 2018-19 financial year.
For each person or organisation, the following details must be disclosed:

e full name and address** of the person or organisation from whom receipts of more than$13,800 were received
e amount that was received. Each amount received should be recorded as either a ‘Donation’ or ‘other receipt’.

Received from

Amount received
(GST inclusive)

Donation or other
receipt*

Name

Postal address

Suburb/town State Postcode

$ .00

Name

Postal address

Suburb/town State Postcode

Name

Postal address

Suburb/town State Postcode

Name

Postal address

Suburb/town State Postcode

Name

Postal address

Suburb/town State Postcode

Name

Postal address

Suburb/town State Postcode

If insufficient space, please attach additional sheets. Total

$ See Attocked

* Please indicate whether this was a ‘Donation’ or ‘other receipt’. The AEC contacts donors to ensure they are aware of
their disclosure obligations and unnecessary contact with other persons is avoided if the nature of the receipt is shown.

** Name and address details

e If the gift was from an unincorporated association (other than a registered industrial organisation), the name of
the association and the name and addresses of the executive committee members are required.

e If the gift was from a trust, the name of the trust, and the name and addresses of the trustee are required.
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Part 3: Total payments for financial year 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

This is the gross amount of payments made by, or on behalf of, the political campaigner, during
the 2018-19 financial year. It includes all payments made for the financial year.

Part 4: Total debts as at 30 June 2019

This is the total outstanding amount of all debts owed by, or on behalf of the political

campaigner as at 30 June 2019.

Part 5: Debts of more than $13,800 as at 30 June 2019

Details of any person or organisation for which the political campaigner owes a debt of more than $13,800 which is
outstanding as at 30 June 2019.

For each person or organisation, the following details must be disclosed:
o full name and address details of the person, organisation or entity that the debt is owed

¢ amount that is owed

$25 506 286 .

e whether the debt is owed to a financial institution or non-financial institution.

Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address
Suburb/town
Name

Postal address

Suburb/town

Creditor details

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

Postcode

Postcode

Postcode

Postcode

Postcode

Postcode

Postcode

Postcode

Amount owed
(GST inclusive)

Financial or
Non-financial
institution

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

If insufficient space, please attach additional sheets.
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Part 6: Electoral expenditure for financial year 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2019

This is the total amount of electoral expenditure incurred by, or on behalf of, the political campaigner, during the
2018-19 financial year.

Electoral expenditure is defined in section 287AB of the Electoral Act to be expenditure incurred for the dominant
purpose of creating or communicating electoral matter. Further information on electoral expenditure can be found on
the AEC website.

Total electoral expenditure incurred $ W/ .0

Part 7 - Discretionary benefits

Details of any discretionary benefits received from the Commonwealth, a State or a Territory during the 2018-19
financial year. Discretionary benefits include grants, contracts, payments and other benefits requiring the
exercise of discretion by the Commonwealth or State or Territory, and do not include statutory entitlements.

Date of
Received from discbreer:ieofriltary discre:{::\;?'yo;enefit
Name $ .00
Namer $ .00
VNa>me $ .00
Namrer $ .00
Name $ .00
If insufficient space, please attach additional sheets. Total | $ A/ .00
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Name of Contributor

Anglo American Metallurgical Coal Pty Ltd
Ashton Coal Operations Pty Ltd
Austar Coal Mine Pty Ltd

Bengalla Mining Company Pty Ltd
BHP Mitsui Coal Pty Ltd
Bloomfield Collieries Pty Ltd

BM Alliance Coal Operations Pty Ltd
Boggabri Coal Pty Ltd

Bulga Coal Management Pty Ltd
Bulga Underground Operations Pty Ltd
Byerwen Coal Pty Ltd

Centennial Coal Company Ltd
Clermont Coal Pty Ltd

Collinsville Coal Company Pty
Coronado Curragh Pty Ltd
Cumnock No.1 Colliery Pty Ltd
Donaldson Coal Pty Ltd

Drake Mine Management Pty Ltd
Ensham Resources Pty Ltd
Gloucester Coal Ltd

Hail Creek Coal Pty Ltd

Hunter Valley Energy Coal Pty Ltd
Hunter Valley Operations Pty Ltd
HV Coking Coal Pty Ltd

llawarra Coal Holdings Pty Ltd
Jellinbah Resources Pty Ltd

Lake Vermont Marketing Pty Ltd
Liddell Coal Operations Pty Ltd
Mangoola Pty Ltd

Moolarben Coal Pty Ltd

Mt Owen Pty Ltd

Muswellbrook Coal Pty Ltd

New Hope Corporation Ltd
Newlands Coal Pty Ltd

Oaky Creek Coal Pty Ltd

Oceanic Coal Australia Limited

Address

GPO Box 1410 BRISBANE QLD 4001

PO Box 699 Singleton NSW 2330

Locked Bag 806 Cessnock NSW 2325
PO Box 87 Ipswich QLD 4305

GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

PO Box 4 East Maitland NSW 2323

GPO Box 1389 Brisbane QLD 4001

PO Box 12694 George St Brisbane QLD 4001
Private Mail Bag 8 Singleton NSW 2330
PO Box 15 Singleton NSW 2330

PO Box 10630 Brisbane QLD 4001

1 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000

1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000

1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000
GPO Box 51 Brisbane QLD 4000

Locked Bag 2 Singleton DC NSW 2330
PO Box 2275 Greenhills NSW 2323

PO Box 10630 Brisbane QLD 4001

GPO Box 814 Brisbane QLD 4001

PO Box 2275 Greenhills NSW 2323

1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000
Thomas Mitchell Drive Muswellbrook NSW 2333
Locked Bag 6015 Hunter Regional MC Newcastle NSW 2310
1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000
PO Box 514 Unanderra NSW 2526

PO Box 374 Brisbane QLD 4001

PO Box 374 Brisbane QLD 4001

PO Box 7 Singleton NSW 2330

1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000
Locked Bag 2003 Mudgee NSW 2850
PO Box 320 SINGLETON NSW 2330
Muswellbrook NSW 2333

PO Box 87 Ipswich QLD 4305

1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000
Oaky Creek Access Road Tieri QLD 4709
PO Box 4186 EDGEWORTH NSW 2285

Peabody Energy Australia PCl (C&M Manag¢ GPO Box 5101 Brisbane QLD 4001

Peabody Energy Australia Pty Ltd
Premier Coal Ltd

Ravensworth Operations Pty Ltd
Rio Tinto Coal Australia Pty Ltd
Rolleston Coal Pty Ltd

Sonoma Mine Management Pty Ltd
Syntec Resources Pty Ltd
Tahmoor Coal Pty Ltd

The Wallerawang Collieries Limited
Ulan Coal Mines Pty Ltd
Warkworth Mining Ltd

Whitehaven Coal Mining Ltd
Yarrabee Coal Pty Ltd

GPO Box 5101 Brisbane QLD 4001

Po Box 21 Collie WA 6225

PO Box 294 Muswellbrook NSW 2333
GPO Box 391 Brisbane QLD 4001

PO Box 11 Springsure QLD 4722

PO Box 10630 Brisbane QLD 4001

GPO Box 5296 Brisbane QLD 4000

PO Box 100 Remembrance Drive Tahmoor NSW 2573
PO Box 13 Lithgow NSW 2790

Private Mail Bag Mudgee NSW 2850

PO Box 2216 Greenhills NSW 2323

PO Box 1113 Royal Exchange NSW 1225
PO Box 431 Blackwater QLD 4717

Amount received
(GST Inclusive)

1,146,179
50,723
57,300

333,268
321,572
98,307
2,273,252
221,812
259,031
106,626
31,649
612,427
353,766
110,497
461,899
224,757
21,830
115,231
205,845
45,905
219,230
689,205
557,931
26,526
243,055
195,519
204,952
153,344
339,103
448,468
323,706
56,212
218,932
258,416
231,182
45,408
237,046
978,132
163,911
46,265
1,156,190
500,774
56,759
81,089
330,642
68,847
384,032
476,779
630,452

109,112
16,573,098

Type of
receipt

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other




